Defendant is to be given credit for six hundred

sn the Lake County Jail awaiting both the first trial and th 

this includes two hundred th
e second trial. Specifically,

ree (203) days defendant spent in the Lake County Jail 
prior to sentencing of the first trial and four hundred

seventy-one (471) days defendant 
the Lake County Jail after being returned from prison through the date of 

sentencing after the second trial. Defendant is further entitled to credit for the time 

served in prison under this case after the first

spent in

conviction.